
Mori, Ashley 

From: Chen, Edward <edward.chen@doh.hawaii.gov> 
Sent: Friday, April 7, 2022 7:18 AM 
To: Planning Internet Mail 
Cc: Wong, Alec Y; Lum, Darryl C; Chen, Edward; Honda, Eric; Rossio, Marianne Fuji 
Subject: FW: Request for Comments on App. No. PL-SPP-2022-000012 for Yamada & Sons, 

Inc. on TMK: (3) 2-1-013:002 (por.) 
Attachments: 03_31_2022 MEMO TO AGENCIES (PL-SPP-2022-012).pdf 

Good Morning, Jaclyn: 

Based on the information submitted in the email and attachment, below, NP DES permits are required from the CWB if 
point source discharge into State waters is anticipated from the following activities: 

1. Stormwater discharges associated with the proposed rock quarry facility construction activities; or 
2. Effluent discharges (industrial storm water, process wastewater, etc.) from the operation of the proposed rock

quarry facility. 

If you have any questions, please call me, at (808) 586-4309. 

Best Regards, 

Edward Chen 
Environmental Engineer 
Clean Water Branch 
State of Hawaii Department of Health 
Phone: (808) 586-4309 

Notice: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity to which it is 
addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of this message is not the 
intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be 
punishable under state and federal law. If you have received this communication and/or attachments in error, please 
notify the sender via e-mail immediately and destroy all electronic and paper copies. 

From: Araujo, Jaclyn <Jaclyn.Araujo@hawaiicounty.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, March 31, 2022 10:57 AM 
To: DPW Eng <dpweng@hawaiicounty.gov>; dwsengineeringreview@hawaiidws.org; cohdem 
<cohdem@hawaiicounty.gov>; HCPDONE <HCPDONE@hawaikounty.gov>; Fire Admin <fire@hawaiicounty.gov>; 
Henderson, Royd <Royd.Henderson@hawaiicounty.gov>; Vares, Kyle <Kyle.Vares@hawaiicounty.gov>; Kawasaki, 
Edward<Edward.Kawasaki@hawaiicounty.gov>; Kurashige, Palani <Palani.Kurashige@hawaiicounty.gov>; Baybayan, 
Clinton<Clinton.Baybayan@hawaiicounty.gov>; Surprenant, April <April.Surprenant@hawaiicounty.gov>; Morrison, 
Bethany<bethany.morrison@hawaiicounty.gov>; Honda, Eric T.<Eric.Honda@doh.hawaii.gov>; Une, Michael Y. 
<michael.une@doh.hawaii.gov>; DOT HWY-H_esign <DOT.HWY-H esign@hawaii.gov>; DOT AIR Visitor Information 
Program Office <dot.air.vip@hawaii.gov>; DBEDT State Planning <dbedt.stateplanning@hawaii.gov>; HOGA.PLANNING 
<hdoa.planning@hawaii.gov>; DLNR.LD.Land <dlnr.land@hawaii.gov>; DLNR.CO.PublicDLNR <dlnr@hawaii.gov>; 
PIFWO_Admin, FWl <pifwo admin@fws.gov>; maile@luuwailaw.com; kumukauilani@gmail.com; kcaiprez@gmail.com 
Cc: Kay, Christian <Christian.Kay@hawaiicounty.gov>; Dacay nan, Melissa <Melissa.Dacavanan@hawa 353Jv>
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Subject: [EXTERNAL] Request for Comments on App. No. PL-SPP-2022-000012 for Yamada & Sons, Inc. on TMK: (3) 2-1-

013:002 (par.) 

Importance: High 

Aloha Kakou, 

Please see attached Memo requesting your review & comments on the subject application. 
Link to review the application & related documents in the County's web-based EPIC system can be 
found below: 

• Yamada and Sons, Inc. Special Permit Application 
• Exhibit A - Land License No. S-359 
• Exhibit B - Final Environmental Assessment 
• Exhibit C - Special Permit No. SPP-10-000110 

We kindly ask that you submit your comments to planning@hawaiicounty.gov no later than 
April 22, 2022. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to Christian Kay (cc'd herein) at (808) 
961-8136. 

Have a great day & take care! @ 

Mahala nui Loa, 

Jac[yn }f.raujo 
Planning Commission Support Technician 
County of Hawai'i - Planning Department 
101 Pauahi Street, Suite 3 
Hilo, HI 96720 

Phone: (808) 961-8288 

COUNTY OF HAWAl't 0 

Electronic P.rocessing and 
Information Center (EPIC) 

The County of Hawai'i officially launched its new Electronic Processing & Information 
Center (EPIC) permit system on July 26, 2021. We are now only accepting electronic 
applications. For more information, go to https://hawaiicountyhi­
energovpub.tylerhost.net/Apps/SelfService#/home. 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended 

recipient(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged information. Any review, use, disclosure, or 

distribution by unintended recipients is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 

sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message. 
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